Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InforMax, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invitrogen Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Faraday Avenue	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497753	
Registration Number:	2353298	ALIGNX
Registration Number:	2353297	BIOPLOT
Registration Number:	2398119	CONTIGEXPRESS
Serial Number:	76444156	GENOMBENCH
Registration Number:	2562634	HIGH-THROUGHPUT RESEARCH
Serial Number:	75891644	INFORMAX
Registration Number:	2115618	INFORMAX
Registration Number:	2391780	INFORMAX
Registration Number:	2914862	LABSHARE
Registration Number:	1923416	VECTOR NTI
Registration Number:	2826098	VECTOR NTI ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2826099	VECTOR XPRESSION

TRADEMARK 900033439 **REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0052**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69066.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
Signature:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
Date:	10/06/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - InforMax into IVGN#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - InforMax into IVGN#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - InforMax into IVGN#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0053





The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INFORMAX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SEQUITUR INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SERUM TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "INVITROGEN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"INVITROGEN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:08
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2753431 8100M

050582728

Daniet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4024086

DATE: 07-15-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0054 61/14/2000 00:10 22/234793

PAGE 02/03

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 07/14/2005 FILED 12:08 PM 07/14/2005 SRV 050582728 - 2753431 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING INFORMAX, INC.. SEQUITUR INC., AND SERUM TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC. INTO INVITROGEN CORPORATION

Invitrogen Corporation ("Invitrogen"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Invitrogen was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 21st day of May, 1997.

SECOND: That Invitrogen owns 90% of the capital stock of InforMax, Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of the Delaware, on the 10th day of October, 2002 Å.D.

That Invitrogen owns 90% of the capital stock of Sequitur Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of the Delaware, on the 28th day of October, 2003 A.D.

That Invitrogen owns 90% of the capital stock of Scrum Technologies Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of the Delaware, on the 28th day of July, 1993 A.D.

THIRD: That invitrogen, by unanimous written consent on the 17th day of April, 2005 A.D., determined to and did merge into Invitrogen said InforMax, Inc., Sequitur Inc., and Serum Technologies Holdings, Inc., and did adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge Sequitur. Inc., a Delaware corporation, into the Corporation, and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge InforMax, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into the Corporation, and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge Serum Technologies Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into the Corporation, and assumes all of its obligations:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on the date filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0055

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of the Corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Subsidiaries, and assume liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiaries, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed

by an authorized officer as of the 1st day of July, 2005 A.D.

John A Cottingham

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 10/06/2005